Specifications are subject to change without notice.186
JUNE 2001
       TISP4xxxH3/M3BJ Series for LCAS Protection
 TISP4125H3BJ/TISP4219H3BJ,
TISP4125M3BJ/TISP4219M3BJ
LCAS RING AND TIP PROTECTION PAIRS
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Description

Each protector consists of a symmetrical voltage-triggered bidirectional thyristor. They are guaranteed to voltage limit and withstand the listed
international lightning surges in both polarities.
How to Order
Device Symbol
  SMBJ Package (Top View)
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
LCAS
TERMINAL
‘4125 100 125 TIP
‘4219 180 219 RING
Wave Shape Standard
ITSP
A
H3
SERIES
M3
SERIES
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 500 300
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 300 220
10/160 µs FCC Part 68 250 120
10/700 µs ITU-T K.20/21/45 200 100
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 160 75
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 100 50
1 2 T(A)R(B)
MDXXBGE
T
R
SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the
alternative line designators of A and B
Device Package Carrier Order As
TISP4125H3BJ
BJ (J-Bend DO-214AA/SMB) Embossed Tape Reeled
TISP4125H3BJR
TISP4219H3BJ TISP4219H3BJR
TISP4125M3BJ TISP4125M3BJR
TISP4219M3BJ TISP4219M3BJR
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 187
JUNE 2001
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
        TISP4xxxH3/M3BJ Series for LCAS Protection
Recommended Operating Conditions
Component Condition Min Typ Max Unit
RS
Series current limiting
resistor
GR-1089-CORE first-level surge survival 0 Ω
GR-1089-CORE first-level and second-level surge survival 0 Ω
K.20, K.21 and K.45 coordination pass with a 400 V primary
protector
6 Ω
VRING AC ringing voltage
Figure 12, VBAT = -48 V ±2.5 V,
R1= R2 = 300 Ω, 0 °C < TA < +85 °C
Battery-backed 87 V rms
V rmsGround-backed 101
TISP4125H3BJ & TISP4219H3BJ
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, (see Note 1)
‘4125
‘4219
VDRM
±100
±180
V
Non-repetitive peak on-state pulse current (see Notes 2 and 3)
ITSP A